Vic (LKKAuto)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.coms>

Sent: Tuesday, 17 March, 2020 4:34 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Ce: MT_Claim_5G

Subject: RE: «SEEK MANDATE> Your Ref: 19/19/19/VC05/022711 Notice Of Accident & PRS

Ref Vehicle No SIQ7602) LKK REF CC4/LPC19021166/R1ha3 [External Confidentiall

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Vic,

Kindly proceed as proposed.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all Cé% ) lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com)|

Sent: Wednesday, 11 March 2020 4:49 pm

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.coms>

Cc: MT_Claim_5G =mt_claim@lonpac.com=>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto)
<yicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: <SEEK MANDATE> Your Ref: 19/19/19/VC05/022711 RE: Notice Of Accident & PRS Ref Vehicle No 51Q7602)

|External Confidential] LKK REF CC4/LPC19021166/R1ha3

Your Ref: 19/19/19/VC05/022711
Our Refl: CC/LPCI9021166/RTha3

Dear Gerald,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES YP 7154M (OI) AND SJQ 7602) (TP) ON 21/11/2019

We refer to the subject matter and 1o the assignment dated 28" November 2019 of Third-Party’s request to
do Direct Settlement with our Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

It was reported that Insured vehicle was involved in a 3 vehicle chain collision and was the last car and rear-
ended the TP vehicle.

As such, in view of BOLA 28, lLability 15 not to our Insured’s favour and we have to settle the claim from
the TP vehicle.

We propose to offer to TP repairer “C L AUTO PTE LTD" as below:




TP CLAIMED REVISED - TO OFFER
Cost of Repair $ 6,620.34 §$ 5.000.00
Loss of Use ($100 x 14 days) S 1,400.00 S 840,00 ($60 x 14 days)
(1A Search Fee $2.00 § 2.00
Incidentals $ 50.00 S-
TOTAL | $ 8,072.34 S 5,842.00

Breakdown of days is as follows:

Our surveyor's recommended days to repair 12 days
Weekend / Downtime 2 days
TOTAL | 12 days

The above is for your approval and/or further instructions please.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Vic Alpeh | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@ilkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue |, #02-25 | 5(408933)
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SLSRE% S Save the Earth, Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contamn confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient.
Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe
that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the
e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-

mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 4 December, 2019 3:25 PM

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN'

Ce: 'MT_Claim_SG'; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: Notice Of Accident & PRS Ref Vehicle No S1Q7602J [External Confidential |

‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE’
SAVE AS TO COSTS

LPC ref: 19/19/19/VCO05/022711
LKK REF: CC4/LPC19021166/R1ha3

Dear Sir/ Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

Enclosed revert of vehicle: SJQ 7602




_,ei_ga{-éﬂ *lﬂ.*lﬂ-p’\“_ﬂ.-ﬂ-q L—2hd—b FTELTD
%= ) CLAUTOPTELTD
(ACRA Ne. | FES00292M)
41 Toh Guan Roud East, 802-138 Enterprise Hab, Singapare 605584
Webviterww.clootecomsg E-mail vine

Tol: 5 6798 4125 Fax: <45 6795 0020

Date :24.02.2020 WITHOUT PREJUDICE
SAVE WITH COSTS
Our Ref: 5JQ7602)
Your Ref: 19/18/19/VC05/022711
M/S LONPAC INSURANCE BHD TEL: (65) 62507388
300 BEACH ROAD FAX: (65) 62962706
#17-04/07 EMAIL: mt_claim@lonpac.com
SINGAPORE 199555
Attn: Motor Claims Dept
Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING S)Q7602) AND YOUR INSURED YP7154M ON 21/11/2019 @2100 HOURS ALONG LOWER DELTA
ROAD TOWARDS BLIIT TIMAH RODAD

We are writing on behalf of Stallion Motors, the owner of vehicle 5JQ7602] whose car was involved in road
traffic accident with your insured.

We were informed that the road traffic accident was caused by your insured YP7154M negligence. As a result
of the collision, our client’s car was damaged and he is claiming for the loss as follows:-

We hereby qualify our client’s intend to claim as follows:-

1. Cost of Repair at Lump Sum 55 5000.00
2. Pre Repair Survey (for 2 days @ $100 p/day) §S 200.00
3. Loss of Use (for 12 days @ $100 p/day) S5 1200.00
4, Incidental 55 50.00
5. GIA Search Fee 55 2.00
55 6452.00
Grand Total

Kindly provide us with the Discharge Voucher, if any for us to get our client to sign and revert back to your
office for payment to us.

Yours Faithtully,
N

ﬁTO
5 f“ )
Ld‘v r'\,_: rm

Paul Antony iemmde:
Insurance Claims Assistant
Tel No: (65) 67950960



TTER OF THORITY
DATE : 2-2/”'/1::'."'1

TO:

CLAUTOPTELTD

48 TOH GUAN ROAD EAST
#02- 125 , ENTERPRISE HUB
SINGAPORE - 608586

RE : ACCIDENT INVOLVING INSUREDNAME _ © | ALL1008 YWOTORS
VEHICLENUMBER : 37& FE027 \pupp. ToyeTA

paTEON _>'/"/19  gms_ 2'00 Houes
fiwe STALLION ™MOTORS

- : %-r--tﬁ{ S NSAT
a3 oy L?f‘mhere by authorized C L AUTO PTE LTD to carry out repairs of
The damage to My / Our Vehicle, AIGa 1602 3

MODEL : Nios £ Avto

of LS YUN(y lcuadyg an

involved in the above accident.
4/ We also further confirm and agree that all sums of money to be recovered by CLAUTO PTE LTD on My /
Our behalf shall be paid to C L AUTO PTE LTD.

-7 We also authorize the third - party Insurer to release such sums of money recoversd on My / Our behalf
NOTE:1

VEHICLEOWNER = 7% 1oz T yoreno.

AGREED TO SIGN ANY DOCUMENTS FROM THIRD PARTY —OWN

| YAMAGE INSURANCE OR LAWYER . WILL NOT DISPUTE TO SIGN ANY DOCUMENTS. |
WILL FULLY CO-OPERATE WITH C L AUTO PTE LTD UNTIL C L AUTO PTE

THE FULL COSTS OF REPAIRS AND OTHERS.

Owner Signature

NRIC NO ;

Signature of Owner
Name :

et

Signature of Driver
Name: wipqos A ™

B NRICNo: S4360 > §

55 { fand gy OA "L¢c-‘§r1.
Address : Address: g S
H/P Number :

A
H/P Number: W54 52t

o
Email : Emall : n«nﬁ“"!.{e"\

Hu\..‘*"ﬁ



LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIMNO : 191919/VC05/022711
DATE : 17 MARCH 2020

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

UWe, STALLION MOTORS confirmed acceptance from M/fs LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD and/or the owner of YP 7154M the sum of Singapore Dollars
Five Thousand Eight Hundred Fo nly (85.840.00) in full and final satisfaction,

liquidation and discharge of property claim competent to mefus upon the said M/s
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of property claim sustained by me/us

whether now or hereafter to become manifest, arising either directly or indirectly from

an accident to my vehicle, SJO 7602 on 21 NOVEMBER 2019 along JALAN
BUKIT MERAH TOWARDS TIONG BAHRU.

I /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (SRM SERVICES / LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD) against all claims and any claims whatsoever made by any

person/persons on our behslf in respect of the said accident.

I'We further authorize you to pay the above setlement sum direcily to M/S C L
AUTO PTE LTD.

I/'We hereby acknowledge that this payment is made on a without admission of

liability basis and without prejudice to all related clsims and in respect of our
insured’s recovery action.

S:gnarure of vehicle owner/Date

A Chao éh-ft‘u.uf"/ >l

Name of vehicle owner/Date



C L Auto Pte Ltd

45 TOH GUAN ROAD EAST #02-125 ENTERPRISE HUB SINGAPORE 608586
TEL: 6795 6128 FAX: 6794 0920 Emall: vincent@clauto com.sg
RCB NO: 1988001920

M/S: LONPAC INSURANCE BHD Final No: INVALI900713
100 BEACH ROAD #19-00 Claim No: EST1900266
SHAW TOWER Date: 24 Feb 2020
SINGAPORE 189702 Policy No: PNCV2019-00000452
TEL: 6250 7388 FAX: 6296 2706 Veh Reg No: SJQ7602]
ATTN: Motor Claim Department Make/Model: TOYOTA VIOS E AUTO
Your Ref No: SIQ7602) Chassis No: MROS3IHY9305113390
Claim Type: Third Party Engine No: INZX908817
Accident Date:  21/11/2019 Reg. Date: 26/05/2009
TP Veh Reg No: ' YP7154M
Tax Invoice to Vehicle No :SJQ7602J
PAGE:|
Deseri ptﬁn |  Quantity | List Price Amount
55 55
As agreed to proceed repair at Lump Sum Repair 5% 5.000.00

Total Amount pavahle §$ 5,000.00
TOTAL: SINGAPORE DOLLAR FIVE THOUSAND ONLY

The above vehicle was surveyed by LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD on 29/11/2019

For C L Auto [Pte Lid

q

E.&£0.E. ALUTHORISED SIGNATURE
a) Anry complain regarding this job should be brought 1o the Company s notios within
14 dayy af the hills otherwise no clatm will be enterizined
&) Unless instructions arc: given io the conmrary displaced matcrials will be disposed off
withiin § dave
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GENERAL
INSURANC

Invoics

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 043580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours. Monday lo Friday Sam (o Spm

Our Raf No: GR-19-194034

Date of Requast: 251172019 Your Ref No. Online Purchase

C L Auto Pte Lid

48 Toh Guan Road Easl

#02-125 Entarprise Hub

Singapore 608586

Daar Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date 25/11/2019

Enquiry By Yao Kim Sung

TP Vehicle No. YPT154M

Accidant Date 21Mz08

Enquiry Result

TP Vahicle No, Insurar Period of insurance Insurar Tel. No_
YPT7154M Lonpac Insurance Bhd 27/08/2019-28/08/2020 +85 62507338
Thank You.

The Images provided 1o you are taken from the original reports forwarded |a the cantre by the members of the General Insurance Association of

Singapore and wa take no responsibility for thelr accuracy of contants and shall be undar no ksbllity whatsoever for an loss or damage arising oul of
or in connection with tha repons of thelr Images. '

This is a compuler generated document and requires no signature.

nps:/isingapar.metimen.comiciaims/indax cimMussbox=MTRsasSfussaction=dsp_genimiprefid=21562088CF ID=A3060B028CFTOKEN=408._

gl



1vzsizoe Invoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE -ctone +65 6224 0010 Fax +55 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday o Friday Sam to Spm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE GS" Registration No: Mé00017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ral Ne: GR-19-194034
Dats of Request: 251112018 Your Ref No: Online Purchase

C L Auto Pte Lid
48 Toh Guan Road Easi

#02-125 Enterprise Hub
Singapore 608586

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date 251112018
Enquiry By Yeo Kim Sung
TF Vehicle No. YPT154M
Accident Data 2112018

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S§)
TP Insurer Enquiry 1.87

GST Amount 0.13
Totel Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2,00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:

[.H]G:IRQT_]E-EII'I [ 1 Cheque

hitpa://singapors_ merimen comiclaima/indes cimfussbox=MTRsasAluseaction=dsp_geninvipSrefid=23562064CFID=630608028CFTOKEN=408... 277



